

Work Name : Construction of Trainees Hostel(balanced work except first floor and toilets) phase II at Extension Training Center Manjeshwaram.

<u>PRICE SCHEDULE</u>						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4.00	5	6.00	53	55
1	NEW WORK					
1	od1830/2019_2020 : Laterite masonry with neatly dressed laterite stone of size 30x20x20 cm or nearest size in cement mortar 1:6 for superstructure above plinth level up to floor two-level including all cost of materials, labor charges, etc.	1.92	cum	6725.07	12932.31	INR Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Thirty One Only
2	15.12.1 : Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead:Of area 3 sq. metres and below	1.00	each	208.43	208.43	INR Two Hundred & Eight and Paise Forty Three Only
3	2.7.1 : Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed.Ordinary rock	3.26	cum	291.87	952.37	INR Nine Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Thirty Seven Only
4	od1994/2019_2020 : Laterite Masonry with neatly dressed laterite stone of size 30x20x20 cm or nearest size in cement mortar 1:6 for foundation and basement including all cost of materials, labor charges, etc.	3.06	cum	6230.98	19091.72	INR Nineteen Thousand & Ninety One and Paise Seventy Two Only

5	5.22.6 : Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level Thermo - Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more	32.40	kilogra	74.73	2421.33	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Thirty Three Only
6	5.12 : Providing, hoisting and fixing up to floor level precast reinforced cement concrete work in string courses, bands, copings, bed plates, anchor blocks, plain window sills and the like, including the cost of required centering, shuttering but excluding cost of reinforcement, with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (Zone - III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.27	cum	9205.96	2485.61	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Sixty One Only
7	4.1.8 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 nominal size)	1.37	cum	5912.95	8124.39	INR Eight Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Thirty Nine Only
8	od1867/2019_2020 : Scraping and Clearing out fungal effects from the old constructed RCC & Wall surfaces etc. complete.	774.97	sqm	13.27	10283.85	INR Ten Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Eighty Five Only
9	13.1.1 : 12 mm cement plaster of mix: 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	985.98	sqm	228.36	225158.62	INR Two Lakh Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Sixty Two Only
10	50.13.1 : 9 mm cement plastering of mix : 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) including all cost of materials, labour charges etc complete	146.36	sqm	213.38	31230.94	INR Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty and Paise Ninety Four Only
11	13.7.2 : 12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix: 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	193.94	sqm	282.83	54851.77	INR Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Seventy Seven Only
12	od1806/2019_2020 : White cement priming coat over newly plastered surface after cleaning the surface.	1205.13	sqm	15.32	18462.53	INR Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Fifty Three Only

13	11.36 : Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer -in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	47.16	sqm	983.43	46378.56	INR Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Fifty Six Only
14	11.37 : Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.	13.74	sqm	908.90	12483.74	INR Twelve Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Seventy Four Only
15	11.41.2 : Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4(1 cement : 4 coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.Size of Tile 600 x 600 mm.	12.15	sqm	1478.06	17962.86	INR Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Eighty Six Only
16	11.46.2 : Providing and laying Vitrified tiles indifferent sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete.Size of Tile 600x600 mm	3.88	sqm	1498.92	5808.32	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Eight and Paise Thirty Two Only

17	9.121 : Providing and fixing Fiber Glass Reinforced plastic (FRP) Door Frames of cross- section 90 mm x 45 mm having single rebate of 32 mm x 15 mm to receive shutter of 30 mm thickness. The laminated shall be moulded with fire resistant grade unsaturated polyester resin and chopped mat. Door frame laminate shall be 2 mm thick and shall be filled with suitable wooden block in all the three legs. The frame shall be covered with fiber glass from all sides. M.S. stay shall be provided at the bottom to steady the frame.	10.40	metre	548.63	5705.75	INR Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Five and Paise Seventy Five Only
18	9.122.1 : Providing and fixing to existing door frames.30 mm thick Glas Fibre Reinforced Plastic (FRP) panelled door shutter of required colour and approved brand and manufacture, made with fire - retardant grade unsaturated polyester resin, moulded to 3 mm thick FRP laminate for forming hollow rails and styles, with wooden frame and suitable blocks of seasoned wood inside at required places for fixing of fittings, cast monolithically with 5 mm thick FRP laminate for panels conforming to IS : 14856, including fixing to frames.	3.90	sqm	2888.18	11249.46	INR Eleven Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Forty Six Only
19	50.9.2.2 : Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows, 35 mm thick shutters including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required sized with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer in-charge using Pincoda wood	7.04	sqm	3082.59	21701.43	INR Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred & One and Paise Forty Three Only
20	od1845/2019_2020 : Supplying and fixing good quality 150mm stainless steel tower bolt with stainless steel screw(heavy-duty)	12.00	each	169.44	2033.28	INR Two Thousand &Thirty Three and Paise Twenty Eight Only
21	od1846/2019_2020 : Supplying and fixing good quality 250mm Stainless steel Aldrop(heavy-duty)	6.00	each	374.64	2247.84	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Eighty Four Only

22	9.165.2 : Providing and fixing bright /matt finished Stainless Steel handles of approved quality & make with necessary screws etc all complete.100mm	12.00	no	88.99	1067.88	INR One Thousand &Sixty Seven and Paise Eighty Eight Only
23	9.71.1 : Providing and fixing IS : 12817 marked stainless steel butt hinges (heavy weight) with stainless steel screws etc. complete:125x64x2.50 mm	36.00	no	97.91	3524.76	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Seventy Six Only
24	21.1.1.2 : Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS : 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing /paneling, C.P. brass/ stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge.(Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately):For fixed portionPowder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron)	35.98	kg	507.69	18265.67	INR Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Sixty Seven Only
25	21.1.2.2 : For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately)Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron)	63.96	kg	587.51	37577.73	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Seventy Three Only
26	od1991/2019_2020 : Providing and fixing SS Imax hinges with necessary screws etc complete	60.00	no	257.52	15451.20	INR Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty One and Paise

27	od1859/2019_2020 : Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer - in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):With pin headed glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness	15.21	sqm	1036.45	15761.30	INR Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Thirty Only
28	17.2.1 : Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required:W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	2.00	each	4514.05	9028.10	INR Nine Thousand & Twenty Eight and Paise Ten Only
29	18.22.2 : Providing and fixing C.P. brass shower rose with 15 or 20 mm inlet:150 mm diameter	2.00	each	113.42	226.84	INR Two Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Eighty Four Only
30	17.7.4 : Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require:White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 550x400mm with single 15 mm C.P.brasspillar taps	2.00	each	2399.63	4799.26	INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Twenty Six Only
31	17.32.3 : Providing and fixing mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) and of required shape and size with plastic moulded frame of approved make and shade with 6 mm thick hard board backing :Oval shape 450x350 mm (outer dimensions)	2.00	each	1068.86	2137.72	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Seventy Two Only
32	50.17.1.1 : Supplying and fixing Stainless steel soap dish including cost of materials and labour charges etc complete as per the direction of site Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	no	66.55	133.10	INR One Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Ten Only

33	50.17.1.3 : Supplying and fixing CP Towel rod 60cm or nearest available length including cost of materials and labour charges etc complete as per the direction of site Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	no	127.30	254.60	INR Two Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Sixty Only
34	od1831/2019_2020 : Supplying and laying best quality terra cotta outer door tiles 30x30cm with 20mm thick or nearest coloured tiles laid over a bed of 12mm thick CM 1:4 adding necessary grout and point joint filler etc complete.	51.00	sqm	1009.73	51496.23	INR Fifty One Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Twenty Three Only
35	50.17.1.5 : Supplying and fixing CP Health Faucet superior quality (Jagur or equivalent make) including cost of materials and labour charges etc complete as per the direction of site Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	no	1280.29	2560.58	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty and Paise Fifty Eight Only
36	50.18.8.3.2 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 25 mm pipe 10kgf /cm ²	15.00	metre	303.64	4554.60	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Sixty Only
37	50.18.9.14.2 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. this includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge 32 mm dia 6 Kgf/cm ² - External work - Exposed on wall	30.00	metre	226.05	6781.50	INR Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Fifty Only
38	50.18.9.17.1 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes including fixing the pipe with clamps/ clip at 1.00 m spacing . This includes jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge 63 mm dia 6 Kgf/cm ² - External work - Exposed on wall	20.00	metre	227.81	4556.20	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Twenty Only

39	50.18.9.19.1 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes including fixing the pipe with clamps/ clips/ at 1.00 m spacing . This includes jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge 110 mm dia 6 Kgf/cm2 - External work- Exposed on wall	93.50	metre	341.27	31908.75	INR Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Eight and Paise Seventy Four Only
40	50.18.9.9.1 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes includings jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of Joints complete as per direction of engineer in charge.110 mm dia 6Kgf/cm2	15.00	metre	430.00	6450.00	INR Six Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only
41	50.18.9.20.3 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings /accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 63 mm dia Door Elbow	4.00	no	74.49	297.96	INR Two Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Ninety Six Only
42	50.18.9.20.5 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/accessories for Rigid PVC pipes including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 63x63x63 mm dia Tee	3.00	no	79.77	239.31	INR Two Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Thirty One Only
43	50.18.9.22.3 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement-110 mm dia Door Elbow	2.00	no	125.30	250.60	INR Two Hundred & Fifty and Paise Sixty Only
44	50.18.9.22.1 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 110 mm dia Elbow	30.00	no	100.90	3027.00	INR Three Thousand & Twenty Seven Only
45	50.18.9.22.6 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 110x110x110 mm dia Door tee	2.00	no	180.54	361.08	INR Three Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Eight Only
46	50.18.9.22.5 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes including jointing with PVC solvent cement 110x110x110 mm dia Tee	2.00	no	167.73	335.46	INR Three Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Forty Six Only

47	50.18.9.22.4 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement- 110 mm dia Bend	2.00	no	154.36	308.72	INR Three Hundred & Eight and Paise Seventy Two Only
48	50.18.9.22.8 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings /accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement -110 mm dia Vent cowl	2.00	no	117.15	234.30	INR Two Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Thirty Only
49	18.51.1 : Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms.15 mm nominal bore	4.00	each	650.36	2601.44	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & One and Paise Forty Four Only
50	9.118.1 : Providing and fixing to existing door frames24 mm thick factory made PVC door shutters made of styles and rails of a uPVC hollow section of size 59x24 mm and wall thickness 2 mm (± 0.2 mm) with inbuilt edging on both sides. The styles and rails mitred and joint at the corners by means of M.S. galvanised/plastic brackets of size 75x220 mm having wall thickness 1.0 mm and stainless steel screws. The styles of the shutter reinforced by inserting galvanised M.S. tube of size 20x20 mm and 1 mm (± 0.1 mm) wall thickness. The lock rail made up of 'H' section, a uPVC hollow section of size 100x24 mm and 2 mm (± 0.2 mm) wall thickness, fixed to the shutter styles by means of plastic/galvanised M.S. 'U' cleats. The shutter frame filled with a uPVC multi-chambered single panel of size not less than 620 mm, having over all thickness of 20 mm and 1 mm (± 0.1 mm) wall thickness. The panels filled vertically and tie bar at two places by inserting horizontally 6 mm galvanised M.S. rod and fastened with nuts and washers, complete as per manufacturer's specification and direction of Engineer-in-charge(For W.C. and bathroom door shutter).	3.15	sqm	2377.38	7491.12	INR Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Twelve Only

51	9.145 : Providing and Fixing factory made PVC door frame made of PVC extruded sections of size 75 mm x 53 mm, having wall thickness 2.0 mm (± 0.2 mm) Both vertical sides of the frame reinforced with PVC profile of cross section size 28 mm x 30 mm x 2 mm thickness (± 0.2 mm) and 75 mmx 200 mm long, including reinforcing both ends of the top frame with PVC profile. PVC Door Frame and PVC reinforcement profile to be mitred cut jointed and fusion welded together, including providing and fixing 3 nos of 125 mm long stainless steel hinges to frame, fixing the frame with jamb with required nos & sizes of anchor dash fastener, all complete as per manufacturer's specification and direction of engineer-in-charge.	9.90	metre	623.69	6174.53	INR Six Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Fifty Three Only
52	10.28 : Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etc., including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, i/c fixing the railing with necessary accessories & stainless steel dash fasteners, stainless steel bolts etc., of required size on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-in-charge, (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etc.)	67.50	kg	623.76	42104.42	INR Forty Two Thousand One Hundred & Four and Paise Forty Two Only
53	9.48.2 : Providing and fixing M.S. Grills of required pattern in frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats, square or round bars etc. including priming coat with approved steel primer all complete.Fixed to openings/ wooden frames with rawl plugs screws etc	968.81	kg	148.48	143848.31	INR One Lakh Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Thirty One Only

54	13.46.1 : Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade:New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	1107.40	sqm	126.82	140440.98	INR One Lakh Forty Thousand Four Hundred & Forty and Paise Ninety Eight Only
55	13.60.1 : Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	410.11	sqm	111.51	45730.92	INR Forty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty and Paise Ninety Two Only
56	13.61.1 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	194.09	sqm	103.52	20091.68	INR Twenty Thousand & Ninety One and Paise Sixty Eight Only
57	10.6.3 : Supplying and fixing rolling shutters of approved make, made of required size M.S. laths, interlocked together through their entire length and jointed together at the end by end locks, mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured from high tensile steel wire of adequate strength conforming to IS: 4454 - part 1 and M.S. top cover of required thickness for rolling shutters.80x0.90 mm M.S. laths with 0.90 mm thick to cover	3.33	sqm	2267.85	7551.94	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Ninety Four Only
58	od2025/2019_2020 : Setting up the ridge and hip tiles suitable for ornamental M P tiles set in CM 1: 4 etc.complete	80.00	metre	434.93	34794.40	INR Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Forty Only
59	od2026/2019_2020 : Supplying and paving best quality ornamental M P tiles of size 150 mm x 150 mm set in C M 1: 4, 12 mm thick including necessary overlaps at joints, etc. complete.	299.10	sqm	2047.30	612347.43	INR Six Lakh Twelve Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Forty Three Only
60	od2125/2019_2020 : Chipping the existing floor carefully without damaging the existing structures and cleaning the surface as per the direction of departmental officers.	1.17	sqm	23.37	27.34	INR Twenty Seven and Paise Thirty Four Only

61	4.3.3 : Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for:Columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts and struts	9.36	sqm	617.75	5782.14	INR Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Fourteen Only
62	4.2.3 : Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts,buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor, etc. up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing:1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.70	cum	8645.58	6069.20	INR Six Thousand &Sixty Nine and Paise Twenty Only
63	10.2 : Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	1590.86	kg	89.33	142111.70	INR One Lakh Forty Two Thousand One Hundred & Eleven and Paise Seventy Only
64	10.1 : Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	813.96	kilogra	77.18	62821.43	INR Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Forty Three Only
65	od2019/2019_2020 : Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded I sections (ISMB 125), trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	604.97	kg	80.74	48845.20	INR Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Twenty Only
66	od2020/2019_2020 : Roofing with Pre-laminated aluminium-zinc (galvalum) trafford sheet of 0.45mm or nearest available thickness with overlap of 150mm ends self drilling screw/cranks bolts as per direction of departmental officers including plain washers and bitumen washers etc.complete.	152.25	sqm	702.72	106989.12	INR One Lakh Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Twelve Only
67	od2024/2019_2020 : Ridge copping with pre-painted alu-zinc (galvalum) 150 GSM plane sheet 450 mm wide overlap of 150 mm at joints including nail etc. complete.	33.40	metre	461.08	15400.07	INR Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred and Paise Seven Only

68	od2023/2019_2020 : d1023/2017_2018 :Providing and fixing ornamental square type PVC rain water , gutter 150 mm or nearest size and special bracket doped outlet etc. including all cost of material etc.	53.00	metre	562.15	29793.95	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Ninety Five Only
Total in Figures					2214382.89	INR Twenty Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand Three
Quoted Rate in Figures					2214383.00	INR Twenty Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand Three
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Twenty Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Three Only				